
2024 Edward Waters University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 38-17   Conf: 18-6   Home: 16-5   Away: 9-5   Neutral: 13-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (317), Opp (324)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Gardner (1), Goodin (1), Mejia (1),
Mention (1), Scott (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Scott (2), Rice (1), Opp (18)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (180-213), Rice (58-66),
Peterson (43-50), Scott (32-41), Currie (24-31), Finuff (10-11), Mejia (7-7), Sablan (6-7)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Goodin, Katie .376 56-56 165 62 62 8 3 2 44 82 .497 42 3 9 0 .502 3 2 35-38 69 91 8 .952
3 Mention, Jade .350 53-52 163 37 57 9 1 0 31 68 .417 11 2 3 0 .398 0 4 30-36 72 104 10 .946
26 Gardner, Kylah .343 53-50 143 34 49 10 1 5 48 76 .531 28 3 10 0 .452 3 3 26-29 43 2 4 .918
33 Scott, Laura .331 50-49 151 42 50 6 1 1 30 61 .404 24 6 12 0 .437 2 5 36-39 86 12 4 .961
15 Rice, Brooke .276 56-56 181 33 50 13 0 7 52 84 .464 16 3 28 0 .340 3 3 8-9 164 14 7 .962
2 Saunders, Kayla .252 45-40 103 26 26 3 0 0 11 29 .282 12 5 18 0 .352 2 0 14-15 49 3 4 .929
7 Lamug, Caitlynne .230 46-44 113 23 26 5 1 0 20 33 .292 14 9 10 0 .358 1 6 13-18 81 3 3 .966
23 Mejia, Gracie .224 50-49 125 20 28 4 1 0 17 34 .272 18 2 18 1 .331 0 4 6-8 294 8 5 .984
21 Currie, Shai-Ann .500 24-20 6 4 3 0 0 0 2 3 .500 2 0 0 0 .625 0 0 0-0 1 18 5 .792
32 Peterson, Jodasea .500 34-26 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 8 46 5 .915
10 Lamug, Jazmine .429 9-8 14 2 6 1 0 0 4 7 .500 3 0 3 0 .529 0 0 3-4 10 9 2 .905
9 Patterson, Mhasiah .348 34-22 66 27 23 2 2 0 15 29 .439 8 2 7 0 .423 2 4 27-27 17 1 2 .900
25 Sisson, Kloe .293 33-26 92 18 27 6 0 2 20 39 .424 10 0 14 0 .363 0 0 7-7 53 38 7 .929
8 Stepherson, Chloe .216 21-14 37 3 8 3 0 0 4 11 .297 5 1 10 0 .326 0 0 0-2 35 13 3 .941
4 Holmes, Jamiah .206 27-13 34 18 7 2 0 0 4 9 .265 9 0 12 0 .372 0 1 10-13 14 2 1 .941
6 Jordan, Miah .170 30-18 53 12 9 1 0 0 2 10 .189 16 3 24 0 .389 0 0 8-10 27 27 8 .871
34 34 .154 10-6 26 3 4 1 0 0 4 5 .192 3 1 3 0 .267 0 0 0-1 36 0 1 .973
0 0 .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .296 56-56 1475 365 436 74 10 17 309 581 .394 221 41 181 1 .398 16 32 223-256 1068 396 83 .946
Opponents .264 56-56 1472 198 388 64 9 18 180 524 .356 99 17 216 2 .315 12 30 92-109 1037 403 107 .931

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Rice, Brooke 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
5 Sablan, Milani 1.20 3-0 6 4 3 2-0 0 30.0 17 6 4 9 41 1 0 2 .157 2 1 0 2 5
32 Peterson, Jodasea 2.74 19-7 34 26 23 6-0 1 183.2 166 73 56 47 123 28 4 6 .240 4 4 0 7 13
1 Finuff, Jasmine 4.72 3-3 11 6 6 0-0 0 47.2 56 28 25 15 32 12 1 5 .287 1 4 0 0 5
21 Currie, Shai-Ann 5.97 9-7 20 18 6 0-0 0 101.0 136 82 67 25 19 22 4 4 .337 4 7 0 3 7
23 Mejia, Gracie 6.75 1-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 6.2 13 9 5 3 3 1 0 1 .361 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 3.83 35-18 75 56 38 8 1 369.0 388 198 157 99 218 64 9 18 .270 11 17 0 12 30
Opponents 6.88 18-36 88 56 32 3 1 357.1 436 365 273 221 181 68 9 17 .308 51 40 0 16 32



2024 Edward Waters University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Finuff, Jasmine 9 5 4 0 1.000 0 10 1 .909 0 0
23 Mejia, Gracie 307 294 8 5 .984 7 7 0 1.000 0 0
34 34 37 36 0 1 .973 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Lamug, Caitlynne 87 81 3 3 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Rice, Brooke 185 164 14 7 .962 1 58 8 .879 1 1
33 Scott, Laura 102 86 12 4 .961 0 32 9 .780 2 1
14 Goodin, Katie 168 69 91 8 .952 7 0 0 — 0 0
3 Mention, Jade 186 72 104 10 .946 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Stepherson, Chloe 51 35 13 3 .941 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Holmes, Jamiah 17 14 2 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Sisson, Kloe 98 53 38 7 .929 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Saunders, Kayla 56 49 3 4 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Gardner, Kylah 49 43 2 4 .918 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Peterson, Jodasea 59 8 46 5 .915 1 43 7 .860 0 0
10 Lamug, Jazmine 21 10 9 2 .905 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Patterson, Mhasiah 20 17 1 2 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Jordan, Miah 62 27 27 8 .871 3 0 0 — 0 0
21 Currie, Shai-Ann 24 1 18 5 .792 0 24 7 .774 0 0
5 Sablan, Milani 9 4 1 4 .556 0 6 1 .857 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 28 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Hunt, Montana 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1547 1068 396 83 .946 27 180 33 .845 3 2
Opponents 1547 1037 403 107 .931 19 436 58 .883 18 0


